## 03-25-1999

66		
五 三 三 三	100	FORM PTO-1596 T-31-92 DOCKET
	K	To

100998360 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	DOCKET NO.: 1509-083 PATENT	rs only	
5	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Rajinder Gawera	Name: SYMBIONICS LIMITED	
	Rajinder Gawera	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
-	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: St. John's Innovation Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge CB\$ 4WS, ENGLAND	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other	City: State/Country: ZIP:	
	Execution Date: December 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? Yes X No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	09/213,749		
	Additional numbers attac	hed?Yes _XNo	
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
١	Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
I	Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
I		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	8. Deposit account number:	
l			
	City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
١	the original document.	$A_{i} \setminus A_{i}$	
	Allan M. Lowe Reg. No. 19,641	March 22, 1999	
۱	Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date	
١		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
ſ	CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

63/25/1999 BNBUYEN 00000105 0921,3749

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 9832 FRAME: 0565** 



## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/WE, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to SYMBIONICS LIMITED, an English corporation having its principal place of business in Cambridge, England, (hereinafter Symbionics), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Symbionics, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including any right of priority, in to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Communicating isochronous and asynchronous data,

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such applications and said Letters Patent, to Symbionics, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisions, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Symbionics, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Symbionics;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Symbionics, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize Symbionics' attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above if the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s):

Dawen	Date Assignment Signed: 10th December 1998
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed Name: Rajinder Gawera	Witness: & low
n:\labs\bristo\lipd\std\forms\US assignments-special.doc	Witness: Whichten
RECORDED: 03/22/1999	PATENT REEL: 9832 FRAME: 0566